The Impact of On-demand Treatment on Quality of Life of People with HAE
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Table 3. Reported impacts on daily living from on-demand Figure 2. Reasons given for not carrying on-demand treatment at all times, by those that do not

HAE attack treatment

always carry (N=68)

= Hereditary angioedema (HAE) is a rare genetic disease = Respondents included 107 Type I/ll HAE patients, mean age Does your on-demand e 5 Ao 81 6%
resulting in deficiency (type I) or dysfunction (type Il) in the 41 years (range 16-83); 50% using on-demand therapy only, HAE treatment impact Total " dé’man y de e | et et At 69.8% )
C1-inhibitor protein and subsequent uncontrolled 50% using prophylaxis + on-demand therapy (Table 1) f’;c':(gsf;he following? — (n=107) (n=54) _ years  years WO TETIET HEER A HoTE 7772_3{5%/0/0
activation of the kallikrein-kinin system "y I, 2. 1%

Table 1. Respondent characteristics School 29.9 37.0 22.6 57.1 32.1

= People living with HAE experience unpredictable, painful — Work (day to day work) 570 53.7 60.4 71 4 64.3 55 30,
and debilitating attacks of tissue swelling in various Characteristic (N:137) O 53 3 519 547 571 518 | | 48.8%
locations of the body that can be life-threatening " e . | avoid my triggers 42.9% I
depending on the location affected Ag:’c"a'feag"of;a?‘gg/);)years ggsrf[t;)(pamc'pat'on " 50.5 48.1 528 500  46.4 I /4 1%

= Although self-administered on-demand parenteral o voars I é;gé; Travel (choice of 60.7 57 4 642 571 625 0
(subcutaneous or intravenous) treatment has enhanced <40 years 56 (52.3) destination) Se— 39.5%
overall HAE attack management, the administration of 240 years 51 (47.7) (Sp‘;Cr[[?('“zgi'l‘c’)'rt]'?ﬁ cocial 570 £37 50.4 57 1 e5 4 | don't want to have my bag checked by security 35.7%
parenteral on-demand therapies may still negatively Gender, n (%) activities) | | | | | D 25 1 40.0%
impact the quality of life (QoL) of those living with HAE :Azflga'e g? E?ggg

| = Qverall, only 36.4% reported that they always carry their HAE 23.7%
Type of therapy, n (%) on-demand treatment when they are away from home 18.6% Moderately or extremely anxious
On-demar?d qnly 53 (49.5) (Figure 1) | don't want to have to check a bag at the door 21.4% (n=38)
Prophylaxis with on-demand 54 (50.5) 25.0%
o _ _ _ N 20 6% On-demand treatment delayed by
= The objective of this analysis was to character_lze how On-demand treatments used, n (%) Figure 1. Proportion of respondents that always carry 1 hour or longer (n=43)
current parenter_al on-demand HAE treatment impacts the catibant | 84 (78.5) their HAE on-demand treatment when they are away from 21 19, Age <25 years (n=14)
QoL of people with HAE C1 esterase !nh!b!tor (recombinant) 13 (12.1) home, as part of day-to-day life 20.9%
o1 cRREES ooy (umer) ? (g'g) It is embarrassing to carry 21.4% Age <40 years (n=28)
Ecallantide (0.9) 40% 36.4% 35.2% 37.7% 17.5%
Prophylactic treatments used, n (%) of those using 30 I 13.27% m Total (N=68)
prophylaxis (n=54) 0
= The US Hereditary Angioedema Association (HAEA) Iéanafellutmfb 371 ((153764)) L 20% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
. . . . erotrailsia . - ' 0
recruited people living with HAE to complete an online C1 esterase inhibitor (subcutaneous) 7 (13.0 g Patients, %
survey Androgens/steroids 5(9.3) 2 10% N o _
= Recruitment was stratified to include 50% of patients C1 esterase inhibitor (intravenous) 4 (7.4) CCLG 0% gﬁgﬁ%gﬁgﬁgj{:ﬁzrﬁhﬁﬁgﬂl(;3523 ]E:loar’:]tr]?/ngo not always carry an HAE on-demand treatment (n=68) were asked to select from a list of reasons they do not take
i - 0 Vi : : All dent Prophylaxis + on-  On-d d onl
taking on-demand only and 50% receiving LTP plus = Many patients (48.6%) reported being moderately to r(e[\?g)g?)en S Jgfnaynixélf,i? n ?r:rzng) only
on-demand extremely anxious (4-10 on anxiety scale of 0-10) when
approximately 20 minutes to complete - -
. . . .. - nd treatment when s : :
= The survev was combpleted bv 107 individuals between Table 2. Reported level of anxiety when anticipating avoid triggers, rathe.r than carrying on-demand treatme © = Results highlight how managing current parenteral on-demand HAE treatment has a range of negative
Y D Y d d treatment. n (% away from home (Figure 2) impacts on QoL of people with HAE
September 6 and October 19, 2022; response rate 69% oz iz, 2 O = Reasons for not taking on-demand treatment with them
(107/155) _ _ ‘ _ 9 L o = Parenteral on-demand treatments cause anxiety and negatively impact work/school life, especially for
= _ _ ‘Extremely anxious’ (7-10 on scale of 0 to 10) 35 (32.7) iIncluded: ‘to avoid having a bag checked by security’ (29.4%) those aged <25 years

= Respondents provided consent for their data to be used ‘Moderately anxious’ (4-6 on scale of 0 to 10) 17 (15.9) and ‘don’t want to check a bag at the door’ (20.6%)
anonymously or in aggregate Mild] anxi{)us’ (1-3 on scale of 0 to 10) 36 (33.6) . . o = To reduce the burden of managing their on-demand treatment, people with HAE often feel the need to

= Analysis was performed using descriptive statistics Ittt | * Of those not taking their on-demand treatment with them make adjustments to their daily lives (eg, avoiding triggers and situations where their on-demand

Not anxious’ (0 on scale of 0 to 10) 19 (17.8) (n=68), people feeling more anxious about on-demand treatment may be discovered by others)
. . . - . treatment and those aged <25 or <40 years more frequentl : : :
_ Participants were asked, "Please rate your level of anxiety when you anticipate using your . 0 J , ‘ y . . : d y = Embarrassment regarding carrying on-demand treatment was given among the reasons why people
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